

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of	WV- Purchasing	Division
Attention Chuck	Bowman	
Fax Number <u>304-558</u>	3970 Date 8/27	109
From Jonya Vinc		
Total Pages (Including the	nis cover sheet)au	
RE: _		
Sealed Bid Enclose RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Dat Bid Opening Tim	DEP 14783 	
Mail To:	NG DIVISION	
WV PURCHASI 2019 WASHING PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON	GTON ST E	

Breakaway Inc 30

304-765-5389>>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request Quotat	for
Quotat	ion

DEP14723

PAGE:

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

SUTTON WV

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING 'TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY. UOP ' LINE # 74, 730.00 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "KATY LICK (RARDIN) DS" PROJECT LOCATED AT KATY LICK, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 @ 1:00PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDA-TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. TORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY DFFICIAL DOCUMENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRE-SENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEP DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO IN ADDITION, WE REQUES COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ille it makkaji 8 12 7 10G 304-765-5317 Tinuch ONYA FEIN 13-42799/1 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

DEP14723

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK BOWMAN	
804-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	, i, i gar FiQiB ari II, i i ibayi i i	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/	27/2009	The second of the second of the second	territoria de la compansión de la compan	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NO	JMBER .	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
THAT ALL AND FAX N	POTENTIAL BIDDERS INC	LUDE THEIR	E-MAIL ADDRESS	
THE START LATE, BUT PORTION D BIDDERS W NICAL POR	TIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUING TIME FOR THE PRE-PRIOR TO THE DISMISS FOR THE PRE-BID WILL BE HO ARRIVE AFTER THE COTION OF THE PRE-BID, HE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE SHEET.	BID. BIDDE AL OF THE 1 PERMITTED ONCLUSION C BUT DURING	ERS WHO ARRIVE FECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. DF THE TECH- ANY SUBSEQUENT	
FROM I-79 6 MILES. LARGE MOT PROCEED A ON CO. RT SIGN. TU FOR 0.4 M CO. RT. 1 GRADE SCH CO. RT. 1 MILES TO	S TO PRE-BID: EXIT 119, TAKE US RT TURN RIGHT (NORTH) OF EL. PASS DIRECTLY IN PPROX. 1/4 MILE TO TH . 9 AND PROCEED APPROR RN LEFT AT THE STOP S ILE. AT THE CO. RT. 1 WHICH PASSES IN FROM THE GRADE 1 AND TURN RIGHT ON COUNTY THE SITE. THE SITE IN TOM THE ROAD SIGN TO THE	NTO CD. RT. FRONT OF TENEXT RIGH X. 1/4 MILE IGN AND RESON, GO NT OF THE ISCHOOL, GO S LOCATED O	. 50/40 AT THE THE MOTEL AND HT. TURN RIGHT E TO A STOP MAIN ON CO.RT.9 STRAIGHT ON WILSONBURG 1.3 MILES ON ND PROCEED 2.3 ON THE RIGHT	
OFFICE AM PH. 304-9 FEE. PAY	SPECIFICATIONS MAY B 11&R, 601 57TH ST., SE 126-0485 UPON PAYMENT WMENT MUST BE MADE BY VILL BE ACCEPTED.	, CHARLESTO OF \$15.00	ON, WV 25304, Non-Refundable	
TATION FO	SINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PRO DR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMEN	T CONSTRUC	TION CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CONDIT	ONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		D ADDDEOD IVI	DAGE ADOVE LADELE	D B (CALDOD)

SIGNATURE

TITLE

Breakaway Inc

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

FEIN

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

Request for Quotation

BANGER BEGINS OF FRANK DEP14723 PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CORRESS ON DENCEMO A 19 (2014) NO SERVICE

MOUZE 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHPVIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/200<u>9</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT. REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, \$T,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT,) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR |ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODERA



304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH

AFO NUMBER DEP14723

_	 PA	GΕ	 :

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	1-26 (TE E	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	VIA:		O.B.		FREIGHT TER	MS ::::
07/16/	2009											
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009		-		BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM				
UNE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	GAT. NO			MBER	UN	IT PAICE		AMOUNT	
	l	THE I	1 1	CHECK	ED BE	LOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT			
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VEN	OOR SHAL	L FURNI	SH PROOF			
	OF CON ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABI UNLE MINI	LIT SS (Y INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT	NCE PRI E SPECI	OR TO			
	FURNIS	SH PROC	F OF	BUILD	ERS R	ISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	DOR SHAL URANCE I CONTRACT	N		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATER	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON	BLE T TH EA ALSO ID FOR	D THE CH BI FURN 100%	STAT D AS ISH A OF T	E O A B PE HE	F WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C	MOUNT OF SHALL E CUCCESSFL AND LABO CONTRACT.	IE IL IR/		
	IRREVOSOLVEN STATE IN LINUNDER	DCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	LETTE TY CO ST VIR BOND	R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO	CREDI AUTH . A ONLY	T, IORI LET BE OR B	OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWED	FURNISH O BUSIN REDIT S FOR PR CHECKS	IED BY A IESS IN T SUBMITTED ROJECTS ARE NOT	THE		
	BOND,	OR LAI AINTE	OR/MA NANCE NG THE	BOND:	L BON A T ING S	ID. TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTE		IT		
	REV.	11/00 *****							**** ****			
SIGNATURE	Y LEGISLATION		7777 (*	SEPRE	VEHSE SIL	UE FUH	TEHMS AND CO	MOLLIONS	D	ATE	idal ili ilijim	
SIGNATURE												
TITLE		1	EIN						DDRESS CHAN	•		BOVE
WH	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	RT NAM	E AN	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LAB	ELED "	VENDOR'	

304-765-5389 >> Breakaway Inc



JOOZ M

***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14723

**************************************	e Element.
	5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRIES SOON DE SOON DE NOTES DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-926-0499 25304 FREIGHT TEAMS SHIPVIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PAINTED 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30</u>PM 08/27/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY. UOP ANL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 YOU MUST (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WY037089 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN

> ENDOOR

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REO NUMBER **DEP14723**

	2	į	F	•
٠.,			Ψ.	_
			-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV

304-765-5317

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \$:H DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHP VIA F.O.B. ... TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TEAMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER LINE ... UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. AMOUNT: .. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON BE REMEDIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

Breakaway Inc 304-

304-765-5389>>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 7

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED		ams of sal	Éta: Val	\$	ip via		F.O.B,	7	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/3	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27	/2009			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	0 1	:30PM
UNE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	WRITTE	דסא א								
		(B)				EAR GUARA				
						PROJECT T				
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE	CCEPTANCE	OF TH	E WORK.		
	ANY FA	ILURE	S DUE	I O TH	E NEGLA	GENCE OR That Dev	WUKKMA	NORIF U	it Tuc	
	CUNIKA	TEE D	IN ANY	CUALI	DE COE	RECTED BY	THE C	DUKING DUKING	יותב מחו	
	GUAKAN AT ITS			SHALL	BE CON	RECIED DI	,,,,,	UNINACI	O.K	
1 '	MI IIS	(C)		ONF - Y	EAR GUA	RANTEE PE	RIDD S	HALL NO	т ве	
	CONSTR					ON OF THE				
						ONTRACT.				
		(D)				RNING REV	EGETAT	ION MAY	BE	
1	FURTHE	R DEF	INED I	N THE	TECHNI	CAL SPECI	FICATI	ONS		
1	CONTAI	NED H	EREIN.							
	(3) T		ATION:							
						BE CANCE			OR	
						ECTOR OF			14.1/	
						R RIGHT C				
						ACTOR IS				,
						T REQUEST				'
	TO TER			EIUKN	KECETI	, KEWOLS	LD, 01	THILM		
;			LL BE	THE R	ESPONS:	BILITY OF	THE S	UCCESSF	UL	
	VENDOR		0.074	T. 1. 4.	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	DADY DELL	CTON S	E UTO!!	LAVC	
		(A)		1		SARY DIVI ON OF EQUI	1		AYS	
					THE JO		E (1E N I	AND		
	HAIEKI	(B)				LL REQUIR	ED CON	ודחוופדפו	เกม	
	PERMIT				PERMI			13 , 100 1 1	. 011	
	(5) T	FOUNT	CAL SP	ECTET	CATIONS					
						DNTRACT S	HALL B	EIN		
	ACCORE					TIONS PRE			<u> </u>	
						(RARDIN)				
				SEERE	verse side t	OR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389 >>

State of West Virginia

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

nequest for

DEP14723

	Р9	
F/	₹ŒĒ	
	_	
	- 8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED .	TER	MS OF SALE		\$H	P VIA		F.C	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009			:						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OP	ENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	15.82250 0			CAT NO.	ITEM	JUMBER.		TINU	PRICÉ	AMOUNT
	PROJEC							·		
						HERE I				
									REIN ARE	
						ENHEIL			SISTS OF	
	GEOLOG		AS PRE	PARE	U ST AC	LENNEIL	LING	THEEVS	o Ex	
			GAND	COMP	LETION:					
	(6)		1 1			URNISH	TO :	DEP AN	ļ	
	APPLIC		1			AN ITEMI				
						\$TED. T				
	IN THE	SPECI	FICATI	ONS	SHALL B	USED F	OR.	APPLIC	CATIONS	1
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT IS	THE	DEP'S	INTENT T	HAT	THE P	AYMENT T	
						60 DAYS	AF	TER RE	CEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR PA	YMEN	т.		ł			
	(7) A	PPLICA	TTON F	OR P	ARTIAL	AYMENT:				
								C BASI	S, SUBMI	Τ
j	FOR PA					THE AMOU				
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE T	IME	OF THE	\$UBMITTA	L.	THE A	MOUNT OF	
									NTITY, OF	
						UNIT MEA			THE	
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UP	ON A LUM	PS	UM.		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN TH	IE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/	CON	TRACTO	R FILES	
						S CONTR				
									TUOHTIN (•
	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.							
	REV. 1	/2005								
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR USE	OF	DOMESTI	STEEL	PRO	DUCTS		
		OFRT !		t TUAD	TZER BV	THE DIR	ECT	00 00	TUC	
									ins { 2 BELOW	,
									OUCTS FOR	
	A	STATE	CONTRA	CT P	ROJECT	OTHER TH	AN	THOSE	STEEL	
	No. 101 100 111	 	1	SEFRE	VERSE SIDE EG	H TERMS AND C	DNDIT	ions (100)	*** *** (Settler of the	
SIGNATURE		<u>andriji, Prije († 18</u>	<u>- 2015-1200/03/17/17</u>	> K##7335	CHAIR ALAM (1)	TELEPHONE	- T. S. S. S. S.		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ΔΩΓ	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		1			_				-, arimit@E	

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

E PA	g sees
	9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

MADDISHESE ENGLISHED NO PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEAN'S PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEPT ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ţ



DOCZE

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

10

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DEP14723

DATE PRIN	red :	TER	MS OF SAL	E	St	IP VIA		F.O.8		FAEIGHTTERMS
07/16/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009				3ID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	E	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITER	=	AMOUNT
					LUE OF HE PROJ			PRODUCT A	S	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECI N THE U HERWISE	FIED : NITED ARE	STEE STA NOT	DIVISION L MATERIAL TES IN SUF REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	FICIEN	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA		BJECT	TO	TS IN VIOL CIVIL PENA -3-56.		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1							
	EXHIBI					İ İ				And the second s
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & ST	∉EL II	N PU	BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	STRUCTI PROVEME E COST NLY, WH HERE MO	ON, RINT OR IS MOI ERE THE	ECON MAI RE T HE C AN 1	5-19-1 ET. STRUCTION, NTENANCE O HAN \$50,00 OST OF STE 0,000 POUN	F O AND, EL IS DS OF	
	GLASS, IN ADD	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC S OF	TS PROD	UCED Ry or	IN T EQU	EPT ONLY A HE UNITED IPMENT PUR	STATES. CHASED	
	DOMEST THE PR	IC ALU	MINUM IS LE	, GLA SS TH	SS OR S AN \$50,	TEEL,	UNL R LE	ALL BE MAD ESS THE CO SS THAN 10	ST OF ,000	
]					KS PROJECT		
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF	DOMES.	LIC	PRODUCTS M PRODUCTS I	S FOUN	
SIGNATURE	HOO HOUSE			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS A		IDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						- MENGAY F				
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MSCOC

Breakaway Inc

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317



***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

11.75	PΑ	3	e de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de La companya de la co	
	. 15, 31.5	,_,		_
		7	3.	

Address condendence to Aftention of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP.VIA FREIGHTTERMS FOB 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% DR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NOOKEN

304-765-5389 >> Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

PLO NUMBER DEP14723

;	PAGE	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV 25304

601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED ... SHIP VIA F O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT : ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE: SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14723... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SHUTAKOLE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389 >>

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

	•	•	•	-
. Pi	O	E	44	
		_	_	_
	1	3	5	

Waddhess Correspondence to attention of the CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DAUA INCOM .SIGNATURE Breakaway, Inc. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WAISHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

14

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
504-558-2157	

JOOLZMA

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	18F	IMS OF SAL	·Çirin işiriyi	SHI	K, VIA	E.O.B. Thoraca	FREIGHT LEAMS
07/16/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:				BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	:QUA!	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>				Tropies Berling			
		VELOPE					N ON THE FACE C SIDERED:	F
	BUYER:				CB-2	3		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP 1	4723		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/2	7/2009		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM		
				GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR 205-53	BID:	IS NECESSARY	
		TO ADD	RESS	то ве		R PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	-
		Sut	ton.	WV	26601			
		PRINT	HIS Q	UOTE:	[CONTACT	
		1		-	Cincent			
SIGNATURE	19.540.00		ii dassiikii	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE OF THE DA	VIE
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFO	, INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 15

AD	Dresserie	arondence	OF A BUILDING	N ØFS
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
304-58	8-2157			

ð

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(EO	TEF	M9 OF SA	LE		::::: \$ I	IIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Incompanies (SCHOOL)	08/27/	100000	1 02 100 110	468 0 860 038	asta dili da	BID	DPENI	NG TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUAN	(ITY	UCF	CAT.		ΠËΜ	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Control of the Control of the Control	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		110400000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	e districts (e.g.)	300035				
	*****	тите	T 2 T	HE EN	שום חוב	DE	0 00010	728 %	**** TOTAL:	#74,730.00
	****	1112	13 '	1(2 2)	יט טר	KI	M DELTA	123 ×	**** (U)AL;	4/11.00
				ļ						
			ĺ							
										,
				:						
								ĺ		
								ļ		
,								ĺ		
								•		
				ı	1					
									•	
				1						
		:								
								,		
	434-5800 of the 199		***************************************	S SERVE	VIED NO. X	irsa:949	B 488 (25 x 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		About the second second second second second	
SIGNATURE	abicana, banka a	: :: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		SOCIAL NO	ABUDES	MINE HC	TELEPHONE	ADLÍ IÓLAS	DATE	
		·	IN				<u> </u>			
TITLE					•••••	r-22				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\ \/	三N ひにりりん	' אוחואר	TOOCC	INICE	T NIAN	$A \subseteq A N$	מסשכת אות או	INIQDAC	E ABOVE LABELE	DIVENDODI



SUTTON WV

304-765-5389 >> Breakaway Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

F	FC	ΣŅ	IŲ.	M٤	Æ	Ħ	•	
							_	_

DEP14723

 PAGE	
1	

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHT TEAMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE ... SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 08/06/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/27/2009 AMOUNT .: QUANTITY : UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE KATY LICK (RARDIN) DS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 07/28/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/27/09 AT 1:30 PM. \$74,730.00 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE <u> 204-765-5317</u> FEIN 13-4279911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DEP14723

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Breakaway.	/nc	
Vendors Name:	W' Carrany		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM	OTTANITETY!	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO,	QUANTITY			
1.1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS \$ la	500.00
2.1	LS	Construction Layout (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS \$ /	600-00
3.1	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS \$ 1,	600.00
4.1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS \$ 3	500.00
4.2	110 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 50.00 \$ 5	500.00
5.1	LS	Gas Line Relocation	\$ L5 \$ 5	250.03
6.1	150 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 16.00 \$ 2,	400.00
6.2	15 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 60.00 \$	900.00
6.3	135 LF	Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 60.00 \$ 8	,100.00
6.4	117 LF	Type Il Undredrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 50.00 \$ 5	850-00
6.5	l Ea	Drop Inlet (Per Each)	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3	1,000.00
6.6	85 L.F	Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 310.00 \$ 3	,060.00
6.7] Ea	Splash Pad (Per Each)	s 2,000.00 s 2	,000.00
7.1	2100 CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 10.00 \$ 2	1,000.00
8.1	50 SY	Soil Cover	\$ 25.00 \$ 1	250.00
9.1	240 LF	Sediment Control	\$ 3.00 \$	220.00
10.1	1 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 2,500.00 \$ &	,500.00
		TOTAL	\$ 7	4,730.00

2009-08-27 11:10

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

AME CONTRACTOR INFO	MAIN TOTAL TOTAL
You must complete this form for your AML contracting valuation from the Office of Surface Mining to determinate. This eligibility requirement applies to contract of the OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.	g officer to request an AML eligibility nine if you are eligible to receive an AML prors and their sub-contractors and is found
Part A: General Information	12 12 20 11
Contractor Name: Breukaway, Inc. Address: 1075 Old Tyrnpike Rd. City: Suffon State: WV Zip (Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address:	Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 tonyaevincent @ verizon.net
Part B: Legal Structure	
() Other (please specify)	() Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the A one of the following options, follow the instructions	•
I, Tonya Vincent, have	he express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from date. If you select this option, you must attached Sign and date below and do not complete Pa	t D.
Part of the information on the attached Entite the information in AVS for my company must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this corrected information. Sign and date below	y OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and st be updated. If you select this option, you form. Use Part D to provide missing or and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information i provide all information required in Part D. S.	AVS. If you select this option, you must gn and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8/27/89 Sign	ture John Virgot Title Frewident
IMPORTANT!	ing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Locked			Records	retri	eved :	: 7 	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	L
Rel Ent	•		Desc	Begin	date	End date	Source	Hold
155056 155057 155057 155057 155058	VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT,	TONYA DOUGLAS DOUGLAS DEREK DEREK DEREK	PRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10 05/10 05/10 05/10 02/08 02/08 05/10	/2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005		avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019	

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)

SEARCH(F2) PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency Purchasing	Division
REQ P O# DEP147	

BID RONE

KNOW ALL N	MEN BY THE	SE PRESE	NTS, That we, the u	dersigned, <u>Br</u>	eakaway,	Inc.	
of Sutton			West Virginia		, as Princh	pal, and <u>Ot</u>	nio Farmers Insurance
Compan of Westfie	ld Center	, <u>Ohio</u>	, a	prporation or	ganized an	d existing u	inder the laws of the State of
							and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Ot	bligee, in the	penal sum	of Five Percent of A	mount Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be ma	ide, we jointly	y and sever	rally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, admi	inistrators,	execulors,	successors and assigns.
				1			Purchasing Section of the
				reto and made	e a part he	reof, to ente	er into a contract in writing for
Katy Lick (Rardin) [)S, Harriso	n County,	<u>wv</u>				- A STATE OF THE S
				 			
——————————————————————————————————————							Page 1
NOW THERE							
(a) If said bi	d shall be ac	cented and	the Principal shall er	iter into a cont	ract in acco	ordance wil	th the bid or proposal attached
harris and shall furnic	h any other t	oneds and l	nsurance required by	the bid or pro	posal, and	shall in all	other respects perform the
agreement created by	the acceptar	nce of said deretood ar	bid, then this obligation	oh shall be nul pility of the Sur	il and void, elv for anv	otherwise t	this obligation shall remain in full ims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amo	unt of this of	ligation as	herein stated.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	51, 70. 1 1.,	_,,,,_,	
The Surety, f	or the value i	received, hi	ereby slipulates and a he time within which	abrees that the the Oblinee m	s obligation av accent s	s of said St such bid, as	urety and its bond shall be in no nd said Surety does hereby
way impaired or anect waive notice of any su	ich extension	i.	Ale diffe width wifier		٠, ٩٠٠٠, ١		
							such of them as are corporations
have caused their corp				presents to be	e signed by	/ their prop	er officers, linis
_27th _day of	August		2009 ,			,	$ \uparrow $
					Drookee	T. 100/	
Principal Corporate St	3al -				Breakawa		ame of Principal)
• •	-					Jonya	
. •					Ву		ust be President or
							ce President)
						Pre	sident
					<u> </u>		(Title)
o	·				Ohio Fari	mers Insu	rance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	t						ame of Surety)
						-10	$\mathcal{C}^{\mathcal{A}}$
						26/	V/ C
					By: Dougles P Taylo	siden) Agent At	Itemey-in-Fact
							7

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is nereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting neld on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006

Corporate Seals

State of Ohio County of Medina 99.:

MATIONAL A Separate Sep

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

59.3



William J. Kahalin, Autorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at Westfield Center, Onio, this 27th day of A.D., 2009 -









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFWV
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, Jonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, /nc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breukaway, Inc.
(Company Name)
By: Jonya Vines
Title: Prevident
Date: 3/27/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of August, 2009
August 28 2011
By Contribution Seal Notary Public State of West Virginia Sue Ann Rutherford P.O. Box 414 Sutton, WV 26801 My Commission Expires Aug., 28, 2011 (Notary Public)
THIS ASSIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

22

DEP14723 RFQ No. ___

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Breakaway	(Inc.)			
	Jonya Y	Docent	Date:	8/27/09	
Authorized Signature:					